AUG/15/2010	4:51 PULLAW OFFICES FAX No. 305-444-0786 COOOD CONTRACT Contract of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			?. 001
,	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.			
	(((H19000243944 3)))			· ·
	H190002439443ABC3 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.			
	To: Division Fax Numb	of Corporations er : (850)617-	-6381	r from this BUC 5
	From: Account Account Phone Fax Numb	Number : 120150000 : (305)444-	125 0884	الۍ هند
**En	ter the email address fo annual report mailings Email Address: <u>(RETU</u>	. Enter only one e	mail address p	
FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Atlantic Medical Center Doral, Inc.				
 	Certificate of		.0	
	Certified Cor		0	
; -	Page Count	•	05	
- (Estimated Ch	arge	\$70.00	
-			· .	

Electronic Filing Menu

, i

Corporate Filing Menu

•

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2

H19000243944 3

Atlantic Madical Center Doral, Inc.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATLANTIC MEDICAL CENTER DORAL, INC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is:

Atlantic Medical Center Doral, Inc.

ARTICLE II NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

To own and operate a modical center, clinic or any other entity for the purposes of providing general medical care, medical treatments, therapy and rehabilitation services. To engage in any lawful business necessary for the rendering of such services. The purposes of this corporation shall be carried out through officers, employees, and agents, each of whom is duly licensed or otherwise legally qualified to render professional medical services in the State of Florida

To carry out any one or more of the purposes and objects herein enumerated as principal, factor, agent, contractor or otherwise, either alone or through or in conjunction with any person, partnership, association, or corporation. To carry on its operations and conduct business in any state or country

The foregoing clauses shall be construed as and shall be powers as well as purposes, and

Page 1 of 4

H19000243944 3

19 AUG 15

H19000243944 3

Atlande Medical Center Doral, Inc.

all matters expressed in each clause shall, unless otherwise herein expressly provided, be in no wise limited by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause but shall be regarded as independent powers and purposes; and the enumeration of specific powers and purposes shall not be construed to limit or restrict in any manner the meaning of general terms of the general powers of this Company, nor shall the expression of one thing be deemed to exclude another not expressed, although it be of like nature. This Company shall be authorized to exercise and enjoy all other powers, rights and privileges granted by the Business Organization Act of this State to Companies organized thereunder, and amendatory of or supplemental to that stanute, and the enumeration of certain powers as herein specified is not intended as arclusive of or as a waiver of any of the powers, rights or privileges granted or conferred by that statute now or hereafter in force; provided however that nothing herein contained shall be deemed to authorize or permit this Company to carry on any business, to exercise any power, or to do any act which a Company formed under that statute may not at the time lawfully carry or do.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100,000 shares, one common class, one cent (\$0.01) par value.

ARTICLE IV CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are: Initial Registered Agent: Ana Maria Diaz

Page 2 of 4

H19000243944 3

Б

AUG.

H190002439443

Atlanto Madical Center Dural, Inc.

Initial Registered Office: 10925 NW 25th Street, Suite 104, Miami Florida 33172

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Ana Maria Diaz

ARTICLE VI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors shall be one (1) and the name and postal address of the initial director of the initial board of directors is:

> Name: Ana Maria Diaz Title : President Address: 17750 NW 67 Avenue, Hialeah Pl 33015

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name: Ana Maria Diaz Address: 17750 NW 67 Avenue, Hialeah Fl 33015

Page 3 of 4

H19000243944 3

H19000243944 3

Arimatic Medical Center Doral, Inc.

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL ADDRESS

The street address in this state of the principal office of the corporation is: 10925 NW 25th Street, Strite 104, Mianri Florida 33172

13 AUG 13 14 192 50 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this 14th day of August 2019.

is Diez INCORPORATOR

Page 4 of 4

H19000243944 3

•